TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327263

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP Pharma, Inc.		12/22/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Bank	
Street Address:	150 4th Ave. N.	
Internal Address:	One Nashville Place	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	ntry: TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	al Code: 37219	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Bank Corporation: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046667	TRIANEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6157420410 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Robert L. Brewer and Martha B. Allard **Correspondent Name:**

150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108000-211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Supplement#page1.tif source=IP Supplement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005427 FRAME: 0047

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated as of December 22, 2014, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), among CMP Pharma, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Regions Bank, as Secured Party. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement. Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. Such Trademark shall be deemed to be part of the Intellectual Property Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CMP PHARMA, INC

Name: Gerald Sakowski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005427 FRAME: 0048

SCHEDULE A TO PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

Owner	Mark	Serial No. / Registration No.	Application / Registration Date
CMP Pharma, Inc.	TRIANEX	4,046,667	10/25/2011

39597-0013 CH2\15885148.1

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005427 FRAME: 0049